

Feb. 5-1910

Level notes of Burch Creek from N.E. Crossing of the Ogden City Canal in Section 8 - near M. S. Clarke residence in Burch Creek District - for the Directors of the Ogden City Canal.

(3)

Elevations are assumed.

(Job Pingree & A. Ensign)

E. Low water level in Ogden City Canal at junction of Burch Creek as above

	50.40 = Water	
+ 4.65	54.65 H.I.	
- 8.85	45.80	
+ 2.60	48.40	
7.64	40.76	in center of Co. Road near N.E. near Allen - at point where
7.95	38.45	Water above in Creek at same point
- 7.45	40.95	Tr. on ctr. of road,
+ 1.45	42.40	H.I.
1.28	41.12	on top of concrete coping West end of Bridge over creek in Co. Road
8.3	34.1	= Water El. where creek passes under U.P. Ry, Bridge
3.48	38.95	= ctr. U.P. track at same point
- 3.90	38.50	Tr. on Ry ten 400. ft. North
+ 2.80	41.30	on ground near straw shed 300' N. of track.
- 7.00	34.30	
+ 4.20	38.50	
- 6.90	31.6	= Water in Haber River West of same.
	34.30 = ground near straw stack	
+ 2.00	36.30	
7.00	29.30	= surface of water in mill creek, East of straw shed
6.05	30.25	= ground el. near Fadden's Wetherby slaughter house.

